Laguna Hills High School Sophomore Holiday Classic

December 26 — 30, 2017

Pool A Pool B

El Toro San Clemente
Laguna Hills Capo Valley
Trabuco Hills J-Serra

Pool Play Schedule

#1) El Toro vs. Laguna Hills
# 2) San Clemente vs. Capo

#3) Aliso Viejo vs. St. Margaret’s
#4) Tesoro vs. Mission Viejo

#5) Tesoro vs. Santa Margarita
#6) Aliso Viejo vs. Dana Hills

#7) San Clemente vs. J-Serra
#8) El Toro vs. Trabuco Hills

#9) Laguna Hills vs. Trabuco Hills
#10) Capo vs. J-Serra

#11) St. Margaret’s vs. Dana Hills
#12) Mission Viejo vs. Santa Margarita

Pool Playoffs

#13) 3" Place Pool A vs 3 Place Pool B
#14) 3" Place Pool C vs 3" Place Pool D
#15) 2" Place Pool A vs 2" Place Pool B
#16) 2" Place Pool C vs 2" Place Pool D
#17) 1% Place Pool A vs 1% Place Pool B
#18) 1% Place Pool C vs 1% Place Pool D

#19) Loser #13 vs Loser #14
#20) Winner #13 vs Winner #14
#21) Loser #15 vs Loser #16
#22) Winner #15 vs Winner #16
#23) Loser #17 vs Loser #18
#24) Winner #17 vs Winner #18

Pool C Pool D

Aliso Viejo Tesoro

St. Margaret’s Mission Viejo
Dana Hills Santa Margarita

Tuesday 12/26 LH Main
Tuesday 12/26 LH Main

Tuesday 12/26 LH Main
Tuesday 12/26 LH Main

Wednesday 12/27 LH Main
Wednesday 12/27 LH Main

Wednesday 12/27 LH Main
Wednesday 12/27 LH Main

Thursday 12/28 LH Main
Thursday 12/28 LH Main

Thursday 12/28 LH Main
Thursday 12/28 LH Main

Friday 12/29 LH Aux
Friday 12/29 LH Aux
Friday 12/29 LH Aux
Friday 12/29 LH Main
Friday 12/29 LH Main
Friday 12/29 LH Main

Saturday 12/30 LH Main
Saturday 12/30 LH Main
Saturday 12/30 LH Main
Saturday 12/30 LH Main
Saturday 12/30 LH Main
Saturday 12/30 LH Main

3:00pm
4:30pm

6:00pm
7:30pm

3:00pm
4:30pm

6:00pm
7:30pm

3:00pm
4:30pm

6:00pm
7:30pm

4:30pm
6:00pm
7:30pm
4:30pm
6:00pm
7:30pm

12:00pm
1:30pm
3:00pm
4:30pm
6:00pm
7:30pm



Tie-breaker rules will be as follows:

Win-loss record

Head to Head

Point Differential (max plus 15) i.e. if you win by 25 it will still go in the books as 15
Total Points Allowed

Total Points Scored

Coin Flip (by tournament staff)
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