

# Laguna Hills High School Sophomore Holiday Classic

## December 26 – 30, 2017

<u>Pool A</u>	<u>Pool B</u>	<u>Pool C</u>	<u>Pool D</u>
El Toro	San Clemente	Aliso Viejo	Tesoro
Laguna Hills	Capo Valley	St. Margaret's	Mission Viejo
Trabuco Hills	J-Serra	Dana Hills	Santa Margarita

### Pool Play Schedule

#1) El Toro vs. Laguna Hills	Tuesday 12/26 LH Main	3:00pm
# 2) San Clemente vs. Capo	Tuesday 12/26 LH Main	4:30pm
#3) Aliso Viejo vs. St. Margaret's	Tuesday 12/26 LH Main	6:00pm
#4) Tesoro vs. Mission Viejo	Tuesday 12/26 LH Main	7:30pm
#5) Tesoro vs. Santa Margarita	Wednesday 12/27 LH Main	3:00pm
#6) Aliso Viejo vs. Dana Hills	Wednesday 12/27 LH Main	4:30pm
#7) San Clemente vs. J-Serra	Wednesday 12/27 LH Main	6:00pm
#8) El Toro vs. Trabuco Hills	Wednesday 12/27 LH Main	7:30pm
#9) Laguna Hills vs. Trabuco Hills	Thursday 12/28 LH Main	3:00pm
#10) Capo vs. J-Serra	Thursday 12/28 LH Main	4:30pm
#11) St. Margaret's vs. Dana Hills	Thursday 12/28 LH Main	6:00pm
#12) Mission Viejo vs. Santa Margarita	Thursday 12/28 LH Main	7:30pm

### Pool Playoffs

#13) 3 <sup>rd</sup> Place Pool A vs 3 <sup>rd</sup> Place Pool B	Friday 12/29 LH Aux	4:30pm
#14) 3 <sup>rd</sup> Place Pool C vs 3 <sup>rd</sup> Place Pool D	Friday 12/29 LH Aux	6:00pm
#15) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Place Pool A vs 2 <sup>nd</sup> Place Pool B	Friday 12/29 LH Aux	7:30pm
#16) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Place Pool C vs 2 <sup>nd</sup> Place Pool D	Friday 12/29 LH Main	4:30pm
#17) 1 <sup>st</sup> Place Pool A vs 1 <sup>st</sup> Place Pool B	Friday 12/29 LH Main	6:00pm
#18) 1 <sup>st</sup> Place Pool C vs 1 <sup>st</sup> Place Pool D	Friday 12/29 LH Main	7:30pm
#19) Loser #13 vs Loser #14	Saturday 12/30 LH Main	12:00pm
#20) Winner #13 vs Winner #14	Saturday 12/30 LH Main	1:30pm
#21) Loser #15 vs Loser #16	Saturday 12/30 LH Main	3:00pm
#22) Winner #15 vs Winner #16	Saturday 12/30 LH Main	4:30pm
#23) Loser #17 vs Loser #18	Saturday 12/30 LH Main	6:00pm
#24) Winner #17 vs Winner #18	Saturday 12/30 LH Main	7:30pm

Tie-breaker rules will be as follows:

1. Win-loss record
2. Head to Head
3. Point Differential (max plus 15) i.e. if you win by 25 it will still go in the books as 15
4. Total Points Allowed
5. Total Points Scored
6. Coin Flip (by tournament staff)